TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900442737

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crestovo LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Finch Research and Development LLC	
Street Address:	200 Inner Belt Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Somerville	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02143	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87462524	FULL-SPECTRUM THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	87653584	RATIONALLY-SELECTED MICROBIOTA
Serial Number:	87567922	FULL-SPECTRUM MICROBIOTA
Serial Number:	86892084	FSM
Serial Number:	86892074	CRESTOVO
Serial Number:	86892077	FULL-SPECTRUM MICROBIOTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-942-5163

Email: trademarkdocketing@arnoldporter.com,

anna.manville@arnoldporter.com, cassandra.urbany@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: Anna W. Manville (Arnold & Porter)
Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

900447405 REEL: 006376 FRAME: 0032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0100833.00093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W Manville
SIGNATURE:	/anna w manville/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018
Total Attachments: 2	

source=CRESTOVO LLC - DE - Amendment (2)#page1.tif source=CRESTOVO LLC - DE - Amendment (2)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006376 FRAME: 0033**

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CRESTOVO LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRESTOVO LLC" TO "FINCH RESEARCH AND
DEVELOPMENT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

5545394 8100 SR# 20180024138 Authentication: 201907910 Date: 01-02-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006376 FRAME: 0034

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:54 PM 01/02/2018 FILED 04:54 PM 01/02/2018 SR 20180024138 - File Number 5545394

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CRESTOVO LLC

Crestovo LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Company is Crestovo LLC.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Company is: Finch Research and Development LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 2 day of January, 2018.

CRESTOVO LLC

Name: Chris Lag

Title: Manager

D83/ 201721761.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006376 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 03/14/2018